
Vermont (9-7,1-0 America East) -vs- New Hampshire (4-10,0-1 America East)
01/03/26 at Lundholm Gymnasium, Durham, NH

 
 

 
 
Vermont 80

New Hampshire 61

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 813
Site: Lundholm Gymnasium, Durham, NH
Referees: Josean Vega, Will Flowers, Brandon Cruz

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Vermont 39 41 80
New Hampshire 31 30 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hurley,TJ * 30 8-12 1-4 3-3 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 20
19 Yalden,Gus * 28 8-12 1-4 1-2 2-3 5 2 3 2 1 0 18
05 Blake,Sean * 33 5-11 3-5 4-4 0-5 5 4 6 2 0 3 17
20 Long,TJ * 35 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 0 0 1 6
34 Barnett,Noah * 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
02 Michaels,Ben 18 4-8 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 0 0 0 8
01 Nkugwa,Momo 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
24 Johnson,Ben 16 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 0 3
32 Woodyard,Trey 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
04 Skipper,Jackson 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Mari,Lucas 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
12 Wesson,Ben 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Bessette,Drew 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Clemons,Sincere 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-60 8-21 8-9 8-24 32 16 13 8 2 7 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-32   53.13 % 4-8   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
Second Half 15-28   53.57 % 4-13   30.77 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 32-60   53.3 % 8-21   38.1 % 8-9   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Robinson,KiJan * 30 6-12 4-7 6-6 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 2 22
23 El Shakery,Belal * 24 5-9 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 1 4 2 0 1 11
01 Graham,Jack * 29 2-10 2-6 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 4 1 0 7
07 Squire,John * 28 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 4
15 Poser,Davide * 24 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 1 3
05 Kennedy,R.J. 24 4-7 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 10
10 Emuobor,Comeh 13 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 3 0 0 4
00 Bike,Tyler 23 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0
06 Xanthopoulos,Giannos 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-52 9-22 8-10 7-21 28 14 11 14 1 5 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44 % 5-11   45.45 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 10-25   40.00 % 4-11   36.36 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 22-52   42.3 % 9-22   40.9 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Vermont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Hampshire
19:33 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,JACK

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,KIJAN
GOOD LAYUP by YALDEN,GUS(in the paint) 19:19 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by BLAKE,SEAN --

19:02 MISS LAYUP by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by BARNETT,NOAH(in the paint) 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
18:21 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,JACK

STEAL  by BLAKE,SEAN 18:21
MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,SEAN(in the paint) 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KIJAN
18:00 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,KIJAN(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by LONG,TJ 17:33 4-6 H 2
17:21 MISS 3PTR by SQUIRE,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by LONG,TJ --
MISS 3PTR by BLAKE,SEAN 17:06

-- REBOUND DEF by POSER,DAVIDE
17:00 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,KIJAN

STEAL  by BARNETT,NOAH 17:00
MISS DUNK by BLAKE,SEAN(in the paint) 16:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SQUIRE,JOHN
16:38 TURNOVER  by SQUIRE,JOHN

STEAL  by LONG,TJ 16:38
GOOD JUMPER by YALDEN,GUS(in the paint) 16:14 6-6

15:55 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,KIJAN
-- ASSIST  by POSER,DAVIDE

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKE,SEAN(in the paint) 15:37 8-9 H 1
15:19 TURNOVER  by SQUIRE,JOHN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:19
15:19 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JACK
15:19 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KIJAN
15:19 SUB OUT by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
15:19 SUB IN by BIKE,TYLER
15:19 SUB IN by KENNEDY,R.J.
15:19 SUB IN by EMUOBOR,COMEH

MISS JUMPER by HURLEY,TJ 15:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:05 FOUL  by EMUOBOR,COMEH
GOOD LAYUP by HURLEY,TJ(in the paint) 14:51 10-9 V 1

14:19 MISS JUMPER by BIKE,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,TJ --
GOOD JUMPER by YALDEN,GUS(in the paint) 14:06 12-9 V 3

13:49 TURNOVER  by POSER,DAVIDE
13:49 SUB OUT by SQUIRE,JOHN
13:49 SUB OUT by POSER,DAVIDE
13:49 SUB IN by GRAHAM,JACK
13:49 SUB IN by XANTHOPOULOS,GIANNOS

SUB OUT by HURLEY,TJ 13:49
SUB IN by MARI,LUCAS 13:49
MISS 3PTR by YALDEN,GUS 13:49
SUB OUT by BLAKE,SEAN 13:49
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BEN 13:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:19 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LONG,TJ --
MISS LAYUP by MARI,LUCAS(in the paint) 13:09
REBOUND OFF by YALDEN,GUS --



MISS LAYUP by YALDEN,GUS(in the paint) 13:03
-- REBOUND DEF by XANTHOPOULOS,GIANNOS

12:54 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,R.J.
REBOUND DEF by LONG,TJ --

12:34 FOUL  by XANTHOPOULOS,GIANNOS
SUB OUT by YALDEN,GUS 12:34
SUB IN by WOODYARD,TREY 12:34

12:34 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,R.J.
12:34 SUB OUT by EMUOBOR,COMEH
12:34 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KIJAN
12:34 SUB IN by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
12:34 SUB OUT by XANTHOPOULOS,GIANNOS
12:34 SUB IN by SQUIRE,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by LONG,TJ 12:29
-- REBOUND DEF by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

12:03 MISS 3PTR by BIKE,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by MARI,LUCAS --
MISS LAYUP by WOODYARD,TREY(in the paint) 11:59

11:59 BLOCK  by GRAHAM,JACK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59
SUB OUT by BARNETT,NOAH 11:59
SUB IN by MICHAELS,BEN 11:59
MISS JUMPER by LONG,TJ 11:52
REBOUND OFF by WOODYARD,TREY --
GOOD LAYUP by LONG,TJ(in the paint) 11:40 14-9 V 5

11:25 14-11 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KIJAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

FOUL  by MARI,LUCAS 11:13
TURNOVER  by MARI,LUCAS 11:13
SUB OUT by LONG,TJ 11:13
SUB OUT by WOODYARD,TREY 11:13
SUB IN by HURLEY,TJ 11:13
SUB IN by BLAKE,SEAN 11:13

10:47 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,JACK
REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,SEAN --
GOOD JUMPER by HURLEY,TJ 10:34 16-11 V 5
FOUL  by MARI,LUCAS 10:13

10:13 SUB OUT by BIKE,TYLER
10:13 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JACK
10:13 SUB IN by KENNEDY,R.J.
10:13 SUB IN by POSER,DAVIDE

SUB OUT by MARI,LUCAS 10:13
SUB IN by NKUGWA,MOMO 10:13

10:01 16-14 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by POSER,DAVIDE
-- ASSIST  by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

GOOD 3PTR by NKUGWA,MOMO 09:29 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by BLAKE,SEAN --
FOUL  by MICHAELS,BEN 09:13

09:13 MISS FT by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MICHAELS,BEN 09:13
SUB IN by YALDEN,GUS 09:13

09:13 19-15 V 4 GOOD FT by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
08:54 FOUL  by POSER,DAVIDE
08:54 SUB OUT by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
08:54 SUB IN by EMUOBOR,COMEH

SUB OUT by NKUGWA,MOMO 08:54
SUB IN by BARNETT,NOAH 08:54
TURNOVER  by YALDEN,GUS 08:44

08:21 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KIJAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,TJ --



GOOD LAYUP by HURLEY,TJ(in the paint) 08:05 21-15 V 6
08:05 FOUL  by POSER,DAVIDE
08:05 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KIJAN
08:05 SUB OUT by POSER,DAVIDE
08:05 SUB IN by BIKE,TYLER
08:05 SUB IN by GRAHAM,JACK

GOOD FT by HURLEY,TJ 08:05 22-15 V 7
07:48 22-17 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,R.J.(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BIKE,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKE,SEAN(in the paint) 07:35 24-17 V 7

07:24 24-19 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SQUIRE,JOHN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BIKE,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BEN 07:09 27-19 V 8
ASSIST  by YALDEN,GUS --

06:59 TURNOVER  by EMUOBOR,COMEH
STEAL  by BARNETT,NOAH 06:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:59

06:59 SUB OUT by SQUIRE,JOHN
06:59 SUB IN by XANTHOPOULOS,GIANNOS

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BEN 06:59
SUB IN by LONG,TJ 06:59
GOOD LAYUP by YALDEN,GUS(in the paint) 06:49 29-19 V 10
ASSIST  by BLAKE,SEAN --

06:27 29-21 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by EMUOBOR,COMEH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,SEAN(in the paint) 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by EMUOBOR,COMEH
05:56 29-23 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,R.J.

MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,TJ 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JACK

05:19 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,JACK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EMUOBOR,COMEH

05:19 MISS LAYUP by EMUOBOR,COMEH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:18 SUB OUT by XANTHOPOULOS,GIANNOS
05:18 SUB IN by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

SUB OUT by BARNETT,NOAH 05:18
SUB IN by MARI,LUCAS 05:18

05:09 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,JACK
05:02 FOUL  by BIKE,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,SEAN(in the paint) 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

04:34 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

FOUL  by YALDEN,GUS 04:19
04:19 SUB OUT by BIKE,TYLER
04:19 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KIJAN

SUB OUT by HURLEY,TJ 04:19
SUB OUT by YALDEN,GUS 04:19
SUB IN by MICHAELS,BEN 04:19
SUB IN by WOODYARD,TREY 04:19
SUB OUT by BLAKE,SEAN 04:19
SUB IN by NKUGWA,MOMO 04:19

04:01 29-25 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NKUGWA,MOMO 03:42

03:42 STEAL  by ROBINSON,KIJAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42

03:42 SUB OUT by EMUOBOR,COMEH
03:42 SUB IN by SQUIRE,JOHN

SUB OUT by WOODYARD,TREY 03:42
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BEN 03:42
FOUL  by MICHAELS,BEN 03:30

03:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB OUT by NKUGWA,MOMO 03:30
SUB OUT by MARI,LUCAS 03:30
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BEN 03:30
SUB IN by HURLEY,TJ 03:30
SUB IN by BLAKE,SEAN 03:30
SUB IN by YALDEN,GUS 03:30

03:14 29-28 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,R.J.
-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,JACK

GOOD 3PTR by BLAKE,SEAN 02:57 32-28 V 4
ASSIST  by YALDEN,GUS --

02:27 MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,R.J.
REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HURLEY,TJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:22 34-28 V 6

02:06 34-30 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
TURNOVER  by BLAKE,SEAN 01:41

01:41 STEAL  by KENNEDY,R.J.
01:25 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,JACK
FOUL  by BLAKE,SEAN 01:25

01:25 34-31 V 3 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JACK
01:25 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,R.J.
01:25 SUB OUT by SQUIRE,JOHN
01:25 SUB IN by BIKE,TYLER
01:25 SUB IN by EMUOBOR,COMEH
01:25 MISS FT by GRAHAM,JACK

REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,TJ --
GOOD 3PTR by BLAKE,SEAN 01:01 37-31 V 6
ASSIST  by YALDEN,GUS --

00:45 MISS JUMPER by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YALDEN,GUS --

00:45 FOUL  by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
SUB OUT by MICHAELS,BEN 00:45
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BEN 00:45
MISS 3PTR by YALDEN,GUS 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BIKE,TYLER
00:05 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,JACK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,BEN 00:05
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HURLEY,TJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:00 39-31 V 8
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BEN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Vermont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Hampshire
20:00 SUB OUT by BIKE,TYLER
20:00 SUB OUT by EMUOBOR,COMEH
20:00 SUB IN by SQUIRE,JOHN
20:00 SUB IN by POSER,DAVIDE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BEN 20:00
SUB IN by MARI,LUCAS 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by YALDEN,GUS(in the paint) 19:44 41-31 V 10

19:33 41-33 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by YALDEN,GUS 19:09 44-33 V 11
ASSIST  by BLAKE,SEAN --
FOUL  by MARI,LUCAS 19:02
SUB OUT by MARI,LUCAS 19:02
SUB IN by MICHAELS,BEN 19:02

18:43 MISS DUNK by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,SEAN --
MISS LAYUP by MICHAELS,BEN(in the paint) 18:30
REBOUND OFF by MICHAELS,BEN --



GOOD TIPIN by MICHAELS,BEN(in the paint) 18:29 46-33 V 13
18:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:18 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,JACK

MISS 3PTR by MICHAELS,BEN 18:06
-- REBOUND DEF by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

17:53 46-36 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,KIJAN
-- ASSIST  by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

GOOD 3PTR by HURLEY,TJ 17:25 49-36 V 13
ASSIST  by BLAKE,SEAN --

17:11 49-39 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,KIJAN
-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by YALDEN,GUS(in the paint) 16:43 51-39 V 12
16:43 FOUL  by ROBINSON,KIJAN
16:43 SUB OUT by SQUIRE,JOHN
16:43 SUB IN by EMUOBOR,COMEH

GOOD FT by YALDEN,GUS 16:43 52-39 V 13
FOUL  by YALDEN,GUS 16:32

16:23 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KIJAN
-- REBOUND OFF by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

16:19 52-41 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by YALDEN,GUS 16:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KIJAN
15:49 TURNOVER  by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

STEAL  by BLAKE,SEAN 15:49
GOOD JUMPER by YALDEN,GUS 15:28 54-41 V 13

15:14 TURNOVER  by EMUOBOR,COMEH
STEAL  by HURLEY,TJ 15:14

15:09 FOUL  by GRAHAM,JACK
15:09 SUB OUT by POSER,DAVIDE
15:09 SUB OUT by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
15:09 SUB IN by BIKE,TYLER
15:09 SUB IN by SQUIRE,JOHN

SUB OUT by HURLEY,TJ 15:09
SUB OUT by YALDEN,GUS 15:09
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BEN 15:09
SUB IN by WOODYARD,TREY 15:09
GOOD FT by BLAKE,SEAN(fastbreak) 15:09 55-41 V 14
GOOD FT by BLAKE,SEAN(fastbreak) 15:09 56-41 V 15
FOUL  by LONG,TJ 14:56

14:38 MISS LAYUP by EMUOBOR,COMEH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MICHAELS,BEN --

14:24 FOUL  by BIKE,TYLER
14:24 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KIJAN
14:24 SUB IN by KENNEDY,R.J.

GOOD LAYUP by MICHAELS,BEN(in the paint) 14:14 58-41 V 17
ASSIST  by LONG,TJ --

13:57 MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,R.J.
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MICHAELS,BEN 13:57
13:47 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,JACK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EMUOBOR,COMEH
13:44 58-43 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by EMUOBOR,COMEH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LONG,TJ 13:21
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,R.J.

13:09 MISS 3PTR by EMUOBOR,COMEH
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BEN --
GOOD 3PTR by WOODYARD,TREY 12:53 61-43 V 18
ASSIST  by BLAKE,SEAN --

12:40 FOUL  by EMUOBOR,COMEH
12:40 TURNOVER  by EMUOBOR,COMEH
12:40 SUB IN by POSER,DAVIDE
12:40 SUB IN by EL SHAKERY,BELAL



12:40 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JACK
12:40 SUB OUT by EMUOBOR,COMEH

TURNOVER  by BLAKE,SEAN 12:34
12:34 STEAL  by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

FOUL  by BLAKE,SEAN 12:34
SUB OUT by MICHAELS,BEN 12:34
SUB OUT by BLAKE,SEAN 12:34
SUB IN by HURLEY,TJ 12:34
SUB IN by YALDEN,GUS 12:34

12:12 TURNOVER  by SQUIRE,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by WOODYARD,TREY 11:47

-- REBOUND DEF by POSER,DAVIDE
11:34 61-46 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,R.J.

-- ASSIST  by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
MISS 3PTR by LONG,TJ 11:00
REBOUND OFF by YALDEN,GUS --

11:00 FOUL  by SQUIRE,JOHN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:00
GOOD LAYUP by HURLEY,TJ(in the paint) 10:49 63-46 V 17

10:28 MISS JUMPER by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LONG,TJ --
GOOD LAYUP by LONG,TJ(in the paint) 10:16 65-46 V 19
FOUL  by JOHNSON,BEN 09:59

09:59 SUB OUT by SQUIRE,JOHN
09:59 SUB OUT by POSER,DAVIDE
09:59 SUB IN by GRAHAM,JACK
09:59 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KIJAN

SUB OUT by HURLEY,TJ 09:59
SUB IN by BLAKE,SEAN 09:59

09:50 65-48 V 17 GOOD DUNK by EL SHAKERY,BELAL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LONG,TJ 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KIJAN
09:02 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KIJAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BEN --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,BEN 08:57
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BEN 08:57

08:57 SUB OUT by BIKE,TYLER
08:57 SUB OUT by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
08:57 SUB IN by XANTHOPOULOS,GIANNOS
08:57 SUB IN by POSER,DAVIDE

SUB OUT by YALDEN,GUS 08:57
SUB OUT by WOODYARD,TREY 08:57
SUB IN by NKUGWA,MOMO 08:57
SUB IN by MICHAELS,BEN 08:57

08:37 65-50 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KIJAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BLAKE,SEAN 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by XANTHOPOULOS,GIANNOS
07:59 65-53 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,JACK(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,KIJAN
GOOD 3PTR by BLAKE,SEAN 07:23 68-53 V 15
ASSIST  by MICHAELS,BEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:22

07:22 SUB OUT by XANTHOPOULOS,GIANNOS
07:22 SUB IN by EL SHAKERY,BELAL

SUB OUT by NKUGWA,MOMO 07:22
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BEN 07:22
SUB IN by HURLEY,TJ 07:22
SUB IN by SKIPPER,JACKSON 07:22

07:10 TURNOVER  by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
STEAL  by BLAKE,SEAN 07:10
MISS LAYUP by MICHAELS,BEN(in the paint) 06:52
REBOUND OFF by MICHAELS,BEN --



GOOD LAYUP by MICHAELS,BEN(in the paint) 06:48 70-53 V 17
FOUL  by BLAKE,SEAN 06:38

06:38 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,R.J.
06:38 SUB IN by BIKE,TYLER
06:38 70-54 V 16 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KIJAN
06:38 70-55 V 15 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KIJAN

GOOD DUNK by MICHAELS,BEN(in the paint) 06:18 72-55 V 17
ASSIST  by LONG,TJ --

06:05 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,JACK
REBOUND DEF by SKIPPER,JACKSON --

05:41 FOUL  by GRAHAM,JACK
GOOD FT by HURLEY,TJ 05:41 73-55 V 18

05:41 SUB OUT by EL SHAKERY,BELAL
05:41 SUB IN by SQUIRE,JOHN

GOOD FT by HURLEY,TJ 05:41 74-55 V 19
05:20 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KIJAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LONG,TJ --
MISS 3PTR by MICHAELS,BEN 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BIKE,TYLER
04:46 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,JACK
04:46 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JACK
04:46 SUB IN by KENNEDY,R.J.

SUB OUT by MICHAELS,BEN 04:46
SUB IN by YALDEN,GUS 04:46

04:34 FOUL  by KENNEDY,R.J.
MISS FT by YALDEN,GUS 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by POSER,DAVIDE
04:14 MISS 3PTR by BIKE,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by YALDEN,GUS --
MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,TJ 03:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:28 MISS LAYUP by SQUIRE,JOHN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by YALDEN,GUS 03:28
REBOUND DEF by YALDEN,GUS --
MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,TJ 03:02
REBOUND OFF by SKIPPER,JACKSON --
MISS TIPIN by SKIPPER,JACKSON(in the paint) 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by POSER,DAVIDE
02:50 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KIJAN

REBOUND DEF by LONG,TJ --
TURNOVER  by YALDEN,GUS 02:29

02:29 STEAL  by POSER,DAVIDE
02:17 74-57 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by SQUIRE,JOHN(in the paint)
01:55 FOUL  by BIKE,TYLER

GOOD FT by BLAKE,SEAN 01:55 75-57 V 18
GOOD FT by BLAKE,SEAN 01:55 76-57 V 19

01:41 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KIJAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,SEAN --
GOOD JUMPER by HURLEY,TJ(in the paint) 01:11 78-57 V 21
FOUL  by BLAKE,SEAN 00:58

00:58 78-58 V 20 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KIJAN
SUB OUT by HURLEY,TJ 00:58
SUB OUT by SKIPPER,JACKSON 00:58
SUB OUT by BLAKE,SEAN 00:58
SUB OUT by YALDEN,GUS 00:58
SUB OUT by LONG,TJ 00:58
SUB IN by NKUGWA,MOMO 00:58
SUB IN by MICHAELS,BEN 00:58
SUB IN by WESSON,BEN 00:58
SUB IN by BESSETTE,DREW 00:58
SUB IN by CLEMONS,SINCERE 00:58



00:58 78-59 V 19 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KIJAN
GOOD DUNK by NKUGWA,MOMO(in the paint) 00:44 80-59 V 21
FOUL  by NKUGWA,MOMO 00:40

00:40 80-60 V 20 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KIJAN(fastbreak)
00:40 80-61 V 19 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KIJAN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by CLEMONS,SINCERE 00:17
00:17 STEAL  by ROBINSON,KIJAN
00:01 MISS 3PTR by POSER,DAVIDE

REBOUND DEF by BESSETTE,DREW --


